
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

14 

18 

96 

9 

99 

32 

31 

11 

27 

3 

89 

6 

Name 

Mitch Egner 

Tom Hope 

Harindra de Silva 

Bob Negron 

Peter West 

Jason Reichert 

Nick Kodenko 

Robert Armington 

Ira Fierberg 

Gavin Aitken 

Les Phillips 

Timothy de Silva 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

12 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

1:19.198 

1:20.084 

1:20.052 

1:20.418 

1:20.339 

1:21.285 

1:21.844 

1:22.208 

1:22.142 

1:21.829 

1:22.961 

1:18.696 

Gap 

5.068 

8.731 

0.590 

6.101 

16.985 

5.127 

16.883 

18.029 

7 Laps 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

25:29.777 

25:34.845 

25:43.576 

25:44.166 

25:50.267 

26:07.252 

26:12.379 

26:29.262 

26:47.291 

16:34.019 

11:16.165 

9:15.487 

Make 

2002 Van Diemen 

2003 Van Diemen Ztec 

2006 Van Diemen RF06 

1999 Van Diemen rf99 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

2003 Van Diemen F2000 

Van Dieman RF-08 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

2005 Van Dieman RF05 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

2005 Van diemen RF05 

2005 Van Diemen 

Color 

Yellow/Black 

Red 

Black 

Black 

Black/Orange 

Black 

Black 

Black 

Black/Yellow 

Yellow 

Black 

Silver 

Sponsor 

XLR8 Racing/MK Tech 

H&M Racing Dart 

DFR 

Terri Negron web design/Rosy at bch 

Racing Optics/Ken Partch 

It Vizxion 

Kodenko Automotive/Red Line Oil 

 805/Audioengine/Tomasi 

DFR/Sparco,Injury Law/LDF Pro 

Go2mobi 

Dart Trucking/Swiss Implants 

DFR/TLD Racing 

Member_ID 

508762 

433767 

392014 

59611 

166282 

478901 

306822 

402631 

294103 

464692 

129512 

453465 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/16/2017 3:25:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM:  Jack Kish 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

5.068 

Avg. Speed 

111.781 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.696 

Best Speed 

114.364 

Best Lap by 

6 - Timothy de Silva 

Sanction #17-ST-4757-S

Cal Club Hoosier Racing Super Tour 

Group 8 FC 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (19 Laps) started at 16:51:35 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

3/11/2017 04:10 PM 

            HOOSIER RACING TIRE                   
SCCA  SUPER TOUR


